Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  ☐ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  ☐ County Clerk County of: Alameda Address: 1106 Madison St., Oakland, CA 94607	From: Public Agency: Peralta Community College District Address: 333 East 8th Street Oakland, CA 94606  Contact: Ms. Atheria Smith Phone: (510) 587-7864  ENDORSED FILED Lead Agency (if different from approximeda County Address:  JAN 2 4 2020
	Contact:MELISSA_WILK, County Clerk
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Number)	iance with Section 21108 of 21152 of the Public Deputy 2020020154 nghouse):
Project Title: Merritt Community College Child Care Developme	ent Center Project
Project Applicant: Peralta Community College District	
Project Location (include county): Merritt Community College	e; 12500 Campus Drive, Oakland, CA
Project Description: The proposed project includes the construction of a two-story, 20 Center (CCDC) on the project site. This new building would repla the campus. The new CCDC would be designed to accommoda classrooms. Similar to the existing Child Care Development dayo would be licensed to accommodate up to 98 pre-school age study years), 70 to 140 college-age students, and 15 full-time faculty/ed	tice the existing Child Care Development buildings on the both child care programs and college student care program on the campus, the new CCDC building ents and toddlers/infants (ages 2.9 months to 5 ducational staff.
This is to advise that the Peralta Community College District  ( Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on <u>January 21, 2020</u> and has made the (date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a cor</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was</li> <li>Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the page 1.</li> </ol>	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  It is as not] adopted for this project.  It is as not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: http://www.peralta.edu/general-services/	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: DIR. OF FAC PLAN & DEV.
Date Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

FEB 07 2020 STATECISEARINGHOUSE



# Peralta Community College District

333 East 8th Street • Oakland, California 94606 • (510) 466-7200

February 3, 2019

Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Re: Peralta Community College District - Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance of the Public\_Resources Code

Clearinghouse Number:

Project Title: Merritt College Child Care Development Center

Project Location: Merritt Community College District

12500 Campus Drive

Oakland, CA

To the Office of Planning and Research,

As a final step to complete the Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Merritt College Child Care Development Center, the Department of General Services at the Peralta Community College District would like to submit copies of the following documents which are attached to this cover letter. Please note the clerk did not provide the State Clearinghouse Number.

- 1. Copy of the Notice of Determination signed and addressed to the Office of Planning and Research
- 2. Copy of the Notice of Determination signed, date stamped, and addressed to the Office of the County Clerk-Recorder
- 3. Copy of the 2020 Environmental Filing Fee Receipt signed, date stamped, and fee selected for filing a Mitigated Negative Declaration in the amount of \$2,456.75.
- 4. Copy of AC Receipt #2635815.
- 5. A self-addressed stamped envelope to return the State Clearinghouse Notification. enclosure indicting proof of receipt.

The District appreciates your assistance. Please feel free to contact us if you have any further questions or concerns.

Att duis duish

Sincerely,

Atheria Smith

Director of Facilities Planning and Development

Phone 510.587.7864

atheriasmith@peralta.edu

CC:

Vice Chancellor Leigh Sata

Mayled CM
Sovemor's Office of Planning & Research

FEB 07 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



Print	Start@ver	Finalize&Ema		
RECEIPT NUME	IER:			
01-01/24	/2020 03	31		

## AC RECEIPT # 2635815

	STA	ATE CLEARIN	GHOUSE NUMBER (//	f applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		•			
	NCY EMAIL		DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE			01/24/2020		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	₹	
Alameda			20-031		
PROJECT TITLE					
MERRITT COMMUNITY COLLEGE CHILD CARE DE	VELOPMENT	CENTER	PROJECT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER		
MS. ATHERIA SMITH			(510) 587-7864		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE		
333 EAST 8TH STREET, OAKLAND, CA 94606 OAKL	AND	CA	94612		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District Other Sp	pecial District	State Ag	ency Priv	vate Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to C ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)		\$3.25 \$ _ 06.75 \$ _ 36.50 \$ _		0.00 2,406.75 0.00	
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Both</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> </ul>	pard only) \$85	50.00 \$ _ \$ _		0.00 50.00	
Other		\$ _			
PAYMENT METHOD:				2,456.75	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RECE	IVED \$ _		2,430.73	
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FIL	ING PRINTED NAME	AND TITLE			
v With	K.HOLLOMA	AN, DEI	PUTY CLERK		

## \*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

PERALTA COMMUNITY CONFEGE 333 EAST STH ST. OAKHANID CA 94606 ATTEN: ATHERIA SMITH FOR COUNTY CLERK USE ONLY ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

JAN 2 4 2020

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk
Deputy

## **CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:**

(PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

### 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

- [ ] A STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

## 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

A - NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)

- \$ 2,406.75 STATE FILING FEE
- \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- [ ] B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR)
  - \$ 3,343.25 STATE FILING FEE
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- 3. OTHER: \_\_\_\_\_

\*\*\*A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.\*\*\*

#### BY MAIL FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

## IN PERSON FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

#### ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2020

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK

GERNÓCHES GELTE YTMUCLOCHERNÁLÍC

WESSA VYRIK, Gerlog Clark

egyet 4 X / Acc

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1106 MADISON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607 (510)272-6362

ISSUED TO: SMITH, ATHERIA RECEIPT # 2635815 DATE 01/24/2020 01:46:34 PM SERVICE PGS QTY FEE CASHIERING NEGATIVE DECLAR 1 1 2,456.75 Total Amount Due \$2,456.75 2,404.75 CHECK 55358749 CHECK 621 52.00 ----Total Amount Paid \$2,456.75

> MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: Kenya H